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AMENDED PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 

I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above 
captioned investigation, and a copy of the Public Service List was served upon the following 
parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary.  Only Public Information is to be 
served on the Parties Listed Below.  Served November 9, 2021. *Adding a new party.  
 

/s/  

Lisa R. Barton, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

On behalf of Honeywell International, Inc.: 
 
Daniel Cannistra, Esq. 
Crowell & Moring LLP 
1001 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004-2595 
202-624-2500 – voice 
202-628-5116 – fax 
dcannistra@crowell.com 
intltrade@crowell.com 
 
On behalf of BMP USA Inc., IGas USA, Inc., 
Cool Master USA LLC, Kivlan and Company, 
Inc., Dynatemp International, Inc. and 
FluoroFusion Specialty Chemicals, Inc.: 
 
Nithya Nagarajan, Esq. 
Husch Blackwell LLP 
750 17th Street, NW 
Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20006 
202.378.2409 – voice 
202.348.2319 – fax 
Nithya.Nagarajan@huschblackwell.com 
 
 
 

On behalf of National Refrigerants, Inc.: 
 
Jarrod M. Goldfeder, Esq. 
Trade Pacific PLLC 
700 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20003 
202-223-3760 – voice 
jgoldfeder@tradepacificlaw.com 
jfreed@tradepacificlaw.com 
 
On behalf of Chemours Company FC, LLC: 
 
Deanna Tanner Okun 
Adduci, Mastriani & Schaumberg, L.L.P. 
1133 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
202-467-6300 –voice 
202-466-2006 – fax 
okun@adduci.com 
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On behalf of Zhejiang Quzhou Juxin Fluorine 
Chemical Co., Ltd, Zhejiang Sanmei Chemical 
Ind. Co., Ltd., and Sinochem Environmental 
Protection Chemicals (Taicang) Co., Ltd.: 
 
Andrew T. Schutz, Esq. 
Grunfeld, Desiderio, Lebowitz, Silverman and 
Klestadt 
1201 New York Avenue, NW 
Suite 650 
Washington, DC 20005 
202-783-6881 – voice 
aschutz@gdlsk.com 
Gtrade@gdlsk.com 
 
*On behalf of A-Gas, Inc. and A-Gas Americas: 
 
Irene Chen, Esq. 
VCL Law LLP 
1945 Old Gallows Road 
Suite 630 
Vienna, VA  22182 
301.760.7393 – voice 
301.263.7700 – fax 
Ichen@vcllegal.com 
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